FHx

XT150GK-9PGOZK

I(II'I'\’OAD

Kinroad xintian Motorcycle Manufacture co.



8z

I1ELCT

o a
_ 0g
i L1

anu
O Q&“at 0O oe

81 61 1z &2 £E¥EETOT

~frer

g9zeZ¥Z €T o2 12 61 BT 91

P e T |:-

|
9

11 21 ETF1 &1 SLvIEICITT



NO. Part NO. Description Description in English FEQty k& Pricd -1 Remark
1 KA00603001A e L] KNUCKLE SUPPORT, RH 1
2 KA00602001A PSR Ll KNUCKLE SUPPORT, LH 1
3 KA00631001B HI = 2% ABSORBER ASSY. FR. 2
4 GB5787-86 FNHaVE L IERS M10 X 4(BOLT FLANGE M10X 40X 1. 25 4
5 GB6187-86 FNAEE ABERE MIJLOCK NUT FLANGE M10X 1. 25 4
6 KA10117001A-1 | | BB 44} SUSPENSTON ARM_COMP, UPPER 2
7 KA101023000 PERE BUSH, ~ARM ASSY., UPPER 8
8 51191-BCAO—0000{ & 22 A2 M10 XIBOLT M10 X 65 8
9 GB6187-86 FNAVEE ABERE MIGLOCK NUT FLANGE M10X 1. 25 8
10  |KA10118001A TR B SUSPENSTON..ARM.COMP;~ LOWER 2
11 |GB/T91-86 451, 6 X 30 PIN 1.6X30 4
12 |GB6178-86 N TR REREM12 X 1. ANUT M12X 1. 25 4
13 |GB/T93-87 B2 SPRING WASHER 12 4
14 |KA003340000 B 1) il B P B RUBBER DUST COVER 4
15 |KA001590030 (52N SPACER, BALL/HEAD 4
16 |KA105310100-2 |FZERk 4% DISC, FR.BRAKE 2
17 |GB5783-2000 7N S BEFEMG X 12 BOLT M6 X 12 12
18 KA005440000 JH) 47 X 2547 DUST SEAL 47X 25-7 2
19 KA005520000 HiAK 6204 BEARING 6204 2
20 144901-BCAO—-0000 {4 il ¢ ‘% 25 1844 M10 |BOLT, TIRE MLO 8
21 KA005040030 [R5 HUB, FR. WHEEL 2
22 96100-62030 Mk 6203 BEARING 6203 2
23 91202-BCA0-0000{ i} 42X27-7.3 DUST SEAL 42X27-7.3 2
24 [44301-BCA0-0000] Hif %6 #} £ SPACER, FR. HUB 2
25 |GB6178-86 5 FH TR REM14 X 1. ANUT M14X 1.5 2
26 |GB/T91-86 FF 1 452. 5X 30 PIN 2.5X30 2
27 |KA205030000 HANE217 X77 107 |TIRE, FR. 217 X7” -10” 2
28 |KA005010000 HUAEAR G RIM, FR. 2




29 KA005030100 ST INTAKE, TIRE 2

30 KA005030200 TR CAP, TIRE INTAKE 2

3 — — ——3

e— 2 8

8

I |
LB 1211
I | 5 b
5 6- 3|3

11y
> =

200 E-,:Q ° 2 Ooos
| ] e | : &7 il
3P%bas S g5 24 B ‘)? _ Js 272829305

20




NO. Part NO. Description Description in English FEQty k& Pricd -1 Remark
1 KA00119001A Ja R AL REAR SWING ARM COMP. 1
2 KA101010100 ZEhE RUBBER BUSH, SWING ARM 2
3 GB5787-86 FNIAVE L IERS M12 X 6(BOLT FLANGE M12X 60X 1. 25 2
4 GB6187-86 FNAVEE ABUERE M14LOCK NUT FLANGE M12 X 1.25 3
5 GB5787-86 FNIaVE L IERS M12 X 5(BOLT EEANGE M12 X 50X 1. 25 2
6 GB6187-86 FNHVEE ABUERE M14L0EK NUT FLANGE M12 X 1.25 2
7 KM004150300 S AL s SPEED SENSOR 1
8 KA00632001B Ja = A ABSORBER . ASSY.. RR: 2
9 GB5787-86 INFAVEZ BB FEM10 X 35 |BOLT  FLANGE M10 X 35 4
10  |GB5787-86 INAVEZIE M8 X 25 [BOLT  FLANGE M8 X 25 4
11  |GB5787-86 FNHVE L IERE M10X AQBOLT FLANGE M102X 40 4
12 |GB6187-86 SNAVEE AUERE MI(LOCK. . NUT FLANGE M10 12
13 |GB5787-86 NV ZIBRNM8 X 16 |BOLT  FLANGE M8 X 16 6
14 |KA005060030 Jakehh AXLE COMP. , 'RR. 1
15 KA005230000 B2 10A DRIVE CHAIN 2
16 |KA005020000 JalEM S 10-8 RIM, REAR 2
17 |KA205040000 HANE 22X 11410 |TIRE, RR.22Xd1=10 2
18 |KA005030200 S IME CAP, TTRE INTAKE 2
19 [KA005030100 SIME INTAKE, TIRE 2
20  [KA005220030 Ja iR REAR SPROCKET 1
21  |KA105310200-2 |5 me )4 40 4 DISC, RR. BRAKE 1
22 |KA005420000 yhEF34 X 50—7 DUST SEAL 34 X50—7 2
23 |KA005070030 Ji B8 Bl K R HOUSING COMP, RR.AXLE BRG 2
24 |KA005530000 Ak 6206 RZ BEARING 6206 RZ 2
25  |KA001570030 Ji 8 2 K R BEARING BASE 2
26  |KA005050030 Jakt#t HUB, RR.AXLE 2




27  |KA001580030 JE B e JAE HOLDER, RR. WHEEL CAP 2
28  194110-17B01-0C |*F-# (416) FLAT WASHER( ¢16.5) 2
29  |GB/T93-87 B 6 SPRING WASHER 16 2
30 |GB6178-86 N TR REREM16 X 1. ANUT M16X 1.5 2
31 |GB/T91-86 FFL1452. 5X 30 PIN 2.5X30 2
32 |KA003350000 Ja BT CAP, FR. WHEEL 2
33  |GB5787-86 AR S e BB Ae M10 X|BOLT, TIRE MI10X40 8
34  |GB5787-86 NV ZIERS M8 X 40 |BOLT FLANGE M8X40 6
35 |GB6187-86 FNAVE S A BERE M8 [LOCK NUT FLANGE M8 6
36 |KA005420000 ylEF28 X 42—7 DUST SEAL 28X 42—7 2
37  |KA00163001A Jo B COVER REAR SPROCKET 1
38  [KA00164001A TR F 58 COVER DISC,. RR. BRAKE 1




L




NO. Part NO. Description Description in English FEQty k& Pricd -1 Remark
1 KA003020000 AR ) SIS AL T COVER STEERING COMP. 1
2 KA003310000 AmE:S STEERING  COMP. 1
3 GB5787-86 INFVE S WEAEME X 12 |BOLT, FLANGE M6X 12 3
4 KA10171001A AR e 3y s A STEERING™ SHAFT 1
5 KA101021000 7 AL e AL E BUSH. STEERING SHAFT 2
6 GB/T95-85 SEHD 20 WASHER 220 1
7 GB/T894-86 S S 2 P CIRCLIP @20 1
8 GB5787-86 INAVEZIE NS X 25 [BOLT, "RLANGE M8 X 25 6
9 KA006010400-1  [#% ) 515 %k SEEERING  KNUCKLE 1
10 |KA10601011A AR ) 6 STEERING GEAR 1
11 KA006010300 B2k 5 DUST.COVER. R. BALL JOINT 1
12 [KA106010300 il DUST COVER. L BALL JOINT 1
13 |KA00153001A AR [in] 23 ] 52 A STEERING =~ GEAR BRACKET 2
14  |GB6187-86 AV E ABUERIMS  [NUT FLANGE M8 8
15 |KA10601111A EHTERL ROD END 2
16  |KA10601051A-1 |A5. Aii%HEAT TIE ROD 2
17 |KA006010240 J3Ie] 1y STEERING BALL . JOINE 2
18  |KA10601121A PR A SLEEVE 2
19 |KA003320000 SRR E PUSH ROD, MASTER 1
20 |KA003320000-1 |[FI4EHEBBIKE RUBBER, PAD 1
21  |GB5787-86 INFAVEEWERMG X 16 |BOLT, FLANGE M5 X 16 4
22  |GB6187-86 AV E ABUERIMS  [NUT FLANGE M5 4
23 |KA00115001A A TSR PEDAL COMP., THROTTLE 1
24 |KA00116001A R ZE B AR A A PEDAL  COMP., BRAKE 1
25  |KA001820030 AT L SPRING, THROTTLE PEDAL 1




26  |KA001810030 R 2 AT 4 SPRING, BRAKE PEDAL 1
27  |KA101024000 P AR IS P COLLAR, PEDAL 4
28 153391-BCAO-0000({ | ZE B AT g 42 M8 X 16dBOLT M8 X 168 1
29 153393-BCA0-0000{ 155 [ JiZAe M8X 145 |BOLT M8X 145 1
30 |GB5787-86 SNAVE LR M8 X 35 [BOLT, FLANGE M8 X35 2
31 [KA101350000 ES A A BRACKET, CYLINDER ASSY, 1
32  |GB5787-86 NV ZIERS M8 X 40 |BOLT, FLANGE M8 X 40 2
33  [GB6170-86 7N FH IR BENS NUTMS 2
34  |GB5787-86 NV ZIERS M8 X 16 |BOLT, _FEANGE M8 X 16 2
35 KB2S1170000 TR il B4l HANDLE BAR, BRAKE 1
36 KB001160000-1 FIR 2% T4l HANDLE BAR, REVERSE 1
37  |KB106210000-1 |34k CABLE COMP. PARKINGBRAKE 1
38  |KA106230000-1 |{5IR%4k CABLE COMP. REMERSE 1
39  |GB5787-86 SNAVE LR M8 X 16 [BOLT, FLANGE MS X 16 8
40  |GB6187-86 FNAVE S A BB RIMS  [NUT FLANGE M8 4
41 |KA105310000-2 |5 48 Bk FOUR-CALTPER BRAKE ASSY 1
42 |KA106220000-1 |y 14k CABLE COMP. THROTTLE 1
43 |GB5787-86 FNIVE L IERE M8 X 12 [BOLT FLANGE M8 X 12 1
44 |GB5787-86 NIV EIERS M8 X 96 |BOLT FLANGE M8 X 96 1
45  |GB5787-86 N FHVE LIRS M8 X35 |BOLT FLANGE M8X35 2
46  |GB5787-86 NV ZIEKE M8 X 25 |BOLT FLANGE M8X 25 2




pg— o
¢¢c— O
it —0O
It —0
— 2
6t— O

iF — &
£ — —
pp— o0




NO. Part NO. Description Description in English FEQty k& Pricd -1 Remark
1 KA002010000-1 |k EhHL ENGINE ASSY 1
2 KA202040000 HEAHE 5 4 5 ) MUFFLER COMP. , EX 1
3 KA001710030 HERE IR R E RACK SUPPORT, MUFFLER 1
4 GB5787-86 INFHVE LR M6 X 25 |BOLT FLANGE M6X25 1
5 90301-TCBO—-00001 314 7= 2 K2 RE M6 X 35 INUT, MUFFLER JOINT, M6 X35 2
6 KA002040100 HEAE 2 5 GASKET, EX. PTPE 1
7 KA002050000 X BOOT, STDE CASE 1
8 KA002050100 W R i CLAMP 1
9 KA202060100 | Wik & | |GASKET,AIR FEED CONTROC VA 1
10 [GB5783-86 INFHEAE M6 X 16 BOLT FLANGE M6 X 16 2
11 |KA202060000 | VRS £4% iR AIR FEED CONTROC VALVE 1
12 |KA202100000 |~ VHESASE%  |CONNECTIONs EXHAUST 3
13 [KA202080000 | iHESES% 1 VENTILATE CANNULATION | 1
14 |KA202070000 | ViEESSIE AIR FEED CONTROC VALVE 1
15  |GB5787-86 PNHAVE SRR M10 X 24BOLT. FLANGE M10.X 1. 25.X.25 3
16  |KA002020000 RIE CARBURETOR ASSY 1
17 |KA202030000 IS AIR CLEANR ASSY. 1
18 |KA005210030 IR B e DRIVE SPROCKET 1
19  [GB/T93-87 H6 WASHER , SPRTNG 16 1
20  |GB6187-86 INHVEE EBERE M1GLOCK NUT FLANGE (M16X1.5) 1
21 [52129-BCA0-0000{ZzK4h M10X 191 BOLT M10X 191 1
22 |52121-BCA0—-0000{ % ZhALH} 4 SPACER, ENGINE MOUNT 1
23 |GB6187-86 FNAVEE BB RE MIQLOCK NUT FLANGE M10 X 1.25 5
24  |GB5787-86 FNHAVE 2L IERE M10X 3(BOLT FLANGE M10 X 30 4
25 [52129-BCA0-0000] s Z24h M12X 140 BOLT M12X 140 1
26  |GB6187-86 FNAVEE BB RE MIQLOCK NUT FLANGE M10 X 1.25 1




27  |KA001320030 A AT LINK COMP, ENGINE MOUNT 1
28  190293-BCAO-0000{ 5 #i2 £} M12X 1. 25 |NUT, ENGINE MOUNT LINK M12X1 1
29 |52155-BCA0—-0000| 22 h 4% £ b WASHER, BUFFER PAD 1
30  [KA001550030 P 7 e SPACER, ENGINE MOUNT LINK 1
31 [52152-BCAO-0000] [ & ¥k COLLAR, ENGINE MOUNT LINK 1
32 [KA003390000 e i BUFFER PAD, ENGINE MOUNT LINI 1
33 |52155-BCA0—-0000| 2% 28 H jg WASHER, BUFFER PAD 1
34 |GB6187-86 INHVEE ABERE (MILOCK NUT FLANGE M12 X 1.25 1
35  |KA001650130 FEEE R BRACKED; REVERSE 1
36  |GB5787-86 NIV L2 R M6 X 16 [BOET FLANGE M6X16 2
37 GB5783-86 IR M6 X 16 BOLT FLANGE M6 X 16 2
38  |KA001650330 A S R PLANK, REVERSE 1
39  |KA001650230 EEE e BRACKET ARM, REVERSE 1
40  |KA001820030 VRIS SPRING, REVERSE 1
41  |GB5787-86 PNHAVE L IERE M6 X 20 [BOLT FLANGE M6X20 2
42 |KA106220100-1 |7 48 BRACKET 2
43 |GB/T882-86 B Al PIN 2
44 |GB/T95-85 e WASHER o6 2
45  |GB/T91-86 JF 4 1.6X16 PIN 1.6X 16 2
46 |KA001650100 RN 2R BRACKET1, ENGINE 1




[0 0o

0000

— 1111

o

g

~ [t 00 0 0]

0000
v ——[111]

O

@uwa)
0000

(1111

14

aua)
0000

(rrl
(LE LX)



NO. Part NO. Description Description in English BEQty WikgPrice i Remark
1 KA003180200 |4 )5+4IEHK REAR FENDER, R 1
2 KH001170001 Ja A PSP R BRACKET, FRONT FENDER, R 1
3 KH001170002 Ja Ze PR i SR BRACKET, FRONT FENDER, L 1
4 KA003180100 JeJa PAe R REAR FENDER, L 1
5 GB/T818-86 R SLBEETME X 1dBOLT M6 X 16 16
6 KM003440000 b 6EF IR RUBBER WASHER.(-@6) 16
7 GB6187-86 INFaVE Y ABERIMG  [NUT ELANGE M6 20
8 KA003170100 EERIEUT FRONT FENDER, L 1
9 KA204250100 7o )5 MR LEFT REARVIEW MIRROR |
10 KA003160000 CIfIE COVER , FRONT 1
11 KA204250200 A1 5 R RIGHT REARVIEW MIRROR 1
12 |GB/T70-86 zé/ VFRIREENG X 16, 42 BOLT, HEX IN M6X 16 4
13 |GB5787-86 INAAV L NEREMG6 X 16 |[BOLT ELANGE M6 X 16 4
14 KA003170200 |4 Ri+4IE IR FRONT FENDER, R 1
15  |KHO01160002 HI AE P9 e i S 38 BRACKET, FRONT FENDER, L 1
16 |GB6187-86 INHVE S A BIERIMLO [NUT,. FLANGE M10 8
17 |KHO01160001 HI AT P4 S BRACKET, FRONT BENDER, R 1
18  |GB5787-86 NV 2Z BB REMT0 X 20 [BOLT FLANGE M10°X 20 8







NO. Part NO. Description Description in English FEQty k& Pricd -1 Remark
1 KA201010000-2G | ZE 4840 4} FRAME COMP. 1
2 KA107080000-1 | i s AR K iF BELT. SAFETY 1
3 KA107010100-1 |47 3k RIGHT SEAT ASSY 1

KA107010200—1 | /& JRs 34 LEFT SEAT ASSY 1
4 KA20705001A N RATL SET. SEAT 2
5 GB6187-86 INHVE S A BERE M8 |LOCK NUT FLANGE M8 12
6 GB5787-86 INAVE LI M8 X 25 [BOLT ELANGE M8 X 25 6
7 KH202090000 M. & TOP AND GUARD BAR FABRIC 1
8 KC001150013 (R kb 1S FOAM COVER 1 4
9 GB/T70-86 N 7S FIZREMS X 20 BOLT, HEX.IN M8X:20 16

10 [KA201020000-1 |45 fFa AT 42 RIGHT BRUSH GUARD BAR , MAIN 1
11 [Kcoo1150014 (BT S b1 FOAM COVER 2 4
12 |KA201140001 PR 2% 1 ] RUBBER RING 2
13 |KA201140000 HI P R 2 A CARRLER COMP. 5 FRONT 1
14 [KA201020100-2 |- {5 lahT 42 LEFT BRUSH GUARD BAR.;MAIN 1
15  [KH001050000 AR B AT i 4 BRUSH GUARD'BAR, CENTER 1
16 |[KA101140000 Ja Y B S SUPPORTER, CARRIER 2
17  |GB5787-86 INAVE LR M6X 25 [BOLT FLANGE M6 %025 1
18 |GB6187-86 FNAVEE A BERE M6 [LOCK NUT FLANGE M6 1
19  |GB5787-86 FNHAVE L IERE M10X.24BOLT FLANGE M10 X 25 4
20  |GB6187-86 FNAVEE ABUERE MI(LOCK NUT FLANGE M10 4
21 KH001290000-1 | K744 CARRTER COMP. 1
22 |KA003070000 Bidr AT+ % (o 25) BUSH, BRUSH GUARD BAR (425) 6
23 |GB5787-86 NFAVEZIERS M8 X 50 |BOLT FLANGE M8 X 50 2
24 |50199-BCA0—-0000{R—3 R-WASHER 4
25  |GB6187-86 FNAVEE A BERE M8 [LOCK NUT FLANGE M8 2
26  |GB5787-86 VR L2 M8 X 25 [BOLT FLANGE M8 X 25 2
27  |KH001060000 Ja AR AL E AT REAR BRUSH GUARD BAR, 1




28  |GB5787-86 INFAVE2ZBEREM10 X 65 |BOLT FLANGE M10 X 65 2
29  |GB6187-86 INFVE S BB RML0 INUT FLANGE M10 2
30 [KM003390000 aHEEZ N E SHEET BUSH, SWING ARM 2
31 [KA201130000 Ja Y AR A CARRIER COMP., REAR 1
32  |GB5787-86 INHVE LR M8 X 45 [BOLT FLANGE M8 X 45 2
33 [KA002060100 VHI A 55 CAP, COMP. FUEL TANK 1
34 [KA003220000 S TUBE COMP. VACUUM 1
35  |KA002070000 11 [ &) CHECK VALVE 1
36 [KA202060000 HIAE TANK, GOMP. FUEL 1
37 |GB6187-86 FNAVEE A BUERE M6 [LOGK NUT FLANGE M6 4
38  [17519-BCAO-0000] 423 4] 42 COLLAR, INNER 4
39  |GB5787-86 INAVE LR M6 X 30 [BOLT FLANGE. M6:%-30 4
40  |GB/T95-87 SFHD 6 FLAT WASHER o6 4
41 |[KA003370000 T AR RSz Pl RUBBER RING 4
42 |KA001850050 PRI TUBE SPRING T 2
43 KA003210100 AT TUBE..COMP. FUEL. [ 2
44 |KA002090000 L PESs FILTER 1
45  |KA004180000 WAL B2 FUEL SENSOR 1
46  |GB/T95-87 SFHD 6 FLAT WASHER o6 2
47  |GB5787-86 PNV 2E BB RS M6.X20 |BOLT FLANGE M6X20 2
48  |KA002080000 LIS COCK, FUEL ASSY: 1
49 |KM001720000 6 - HA BRACKET OF TOW BALL 1
50  |KA00119011A-1 [HEZEH:ANT TOW BALL 1







NO. Part NO. Description Description in English BEQty WikgPrice i Remark
1 KA204100000-2 | KT A% HEAD LAMP ASSY. 2
2 KA204260000 TH R FUEL METER 1
3 KA004150000 R SPEEDOMETER 1
4 KA204170100 JE A B kT FORWARD LEFT RIGHT TURNING | 2
5 KA204180000 |mim\ HORN 1
6 KA204120000—-2A | 3= 2k MAIN WIRE HARNESS 1
7 KA204170600 A SWITCH*OF TURNING LIGHT 1
8 KA203080200-2 | K4TFF K& SWITCH COMP., H/L LIGHT 1
9 KA204290000 — Wi DIODE |
10 |KA203080300-2 |MEW\ JT%& HORN BUTTON 1
11 [KA203080400-2 |HE&HHFFC SWITCH COMP., HEAD LIGHT 1
12 |KA203080100-2 | XLHkIF INSTANCY BUTTON 1
13 |KA204230000 IR MAIN BEAM 1
14 |KA204240000 BRI LIGHTING INDICATORS 1
15 |KA204220000 YR RAT INSTANCY WARNING DEVICE 1
16 |KA204210000 Bk YY) DIRECTION INDICATORS 2
17 |KA204280000 B FLASHINSTRUMENT 1
18  |[KA004010000 AUKA KEY SET-IGNTTLON SWITCH COMP 1
19 [KA004070000 M BATTERY 1
20  |GB845-85 H A 4TST3. 8 12~ [BOLT ST3.8X 12 2
21 KA003360000 & Hh R CUSHION, BATTERY 1
22 KA001600030 & gy PRESSURE PLATE, BATTERY 1
23 |KA004090000 ! COTL COMP. TGNITION 1
24 KA204170200 Ja oA R AT BEHIND LEFT RIGHT TURNING LIGHT 2
25  |GB6187-86 NS HBEERE M6 [LOCK NUT FLANGE M6 11
26  |KA204190000 |J5 o REAR REFLECTOR 2
27  |GB5787-86 INAVEZ IR M6 X 20 [BOLT FLANGE M6 X 20
28  |GB5787-86 NV ZHERS M6 X 16 [BOLT FLANGE M6 X 16




29  [KA004040000 A A A RECTIFTER COMP, REGULATE 1
30  [KA004050000 LB 4k L 2% STARTING RELAY 1
31 |KA004080000 C.D. I. fi k2% C.D. I.UNIT 1
32 |GB/T95-87 FH D 6 FLAT WASHER o6 4
33 [KA001600090 AN RUBBER RING 4
34 [KA204110000 Ja AT TATL LAMP ASSY. 2
35  [KA204200000 Je R AT REAR REGISTRATION PLATE LAMP 1
36  |GB845-85 H AB24TST3. 8X 12 |BOLT ST3.8X 12 2
37  |KA204130000-2 |@EIHLZE 1T SUB-WIRTNG HARNESS II 1
38  |KA003030000 & COVER, BATTERY 1
39  [KA003010000 HEs & COVER, ELECTRIC BOX 1
40  |GB845-85 H A2 4TST3. 8 X 16 / |BOLT ST3.8X.16 4
41  |GB5787-86 NV Z B M6 X 16 |BOLT FLANGE M6 X 16 3
42 |KA004160000 DNESES BRACKET OF METER 2
43 |GB/T818-85 A SLEATME X 75 [BOLT M6 X 75 2
44 |KM004150301 T AR RS MAGNET, SPEED/SENSOR 4
45 |KM004150300 AL s SPEED SENSOR 1
46  |GB5787-86 NIV ZIBKS M8 X 45 |BOLT FLANGE M8 X 45 4
47  |GB6187-86 INHVE S A BERE M8 [LOCK NUT FLANGE M8 4




	Sheet4

